



Lois Jorpeland

September 23, 1936 - December 16, 2022

Jorpeland, Lois Stella, age 86 of Brooklyn Center formerly of Houston, MN (Bluff Country), passed on Friday 12/16/22. She was preceded in death by her parents, Tom & Pearl Solie; her husband, Gordon; brother, Carl; and son-in-law, Jeff Schweitzer. Survived by daughters, Gail (Roger), Kim & Kelly; grandchildren, Jennifer, Amanda & Jon; 4 greatgrandchildren; 2 brothers, Norm & Howard; and sister, Dorothy. Visitation 10AM with a service at 11AM Thursday 12/22/22 at Evans-Nordby Funeral Home, 6000 Brooklyn Blvd., Brooklyn Center. Private graveside service. We Love You Mom!

Visitation

Thursday, December 22nd 10AM

 \heartsuit Evans-Nordby Funeral Home, 6000 Brooklyn Blvd., Brooklyn Center, MN

Driving Directions

Service



0

Thursday, December 22nd 11AM

Evans-Nordby Funeral Home, 6000 Brooklyn Blvd, Brooklyn Center, MN

Driving Directions